



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 8, 2023

Jason M. Geisz, CFP® 248-341-0592 jason@famigliawealth.net

Local Business Owner, Jason M. Geisz, has been named to the NSBA Leadership Council

Bloomfield Hills, Famiglia Wealth, Jason M. Geisz, CFP® was recently named to the National Small Business Association (NSBA) Leadership Council. NSBA is the nation's oldest small-business advocacy organization and operates on a staunchly nonpartisan basis. Geisz, a recognized leader in the small-business community, joins the NSBA Leadership Council alongside other small-business advocates from across the country as they work to promote the interests of small business to policymakers in Washington, D.C.

"As a small-business owner, I see daily the importance of being involved and active when it comes to laws and regulation," stated Geisz. "Joining NSBA's Leadership Council will enable me to take our collective small-business message to the people that need to hear it most: Congress."

"I am first and foremost, a family man. Husband to Brooke, adoring father to Marja, 15; Julia 13; and Burke 9. Fierce competitor; I have won the Port Huron-to-Mackinac sailboat race twice, won my first marathon and podium placed in my first triathlon. I am fortunate and blessed to be where I am, I have to give back, without question. It's part of my faith and what I believe. It's part of how I was raised and what Brooke and I are teaching our children. Each day I set the foundation for what matters most in my life and it always comes back to family, faith and physical health. I am going to work hard, partner with people and I am going to care."

Geisz joined the NSBA Leadership Council as part of his efforts to tackle the many critical issues facing small business, including tax reform, regulatory restraint, health care costs and how access to capital will impact small business. The NSBA Leadership Council is focused on providing valuable networking between small-business advocates from across the country while ensuring small business a seat at the table as Congress and regulators take up key small-business proposals.

"I am proud to have Jason M. Geisz as part of our Leadership Council," stated NSBA President and CEO Todd McCracken. He came to us highly recommended and I look forward our coordinated efforts for years to come."

Famiglia Wealth has worked together for many years building a collaborative culture that benefits our clients as we identify smart solutions for their specific needs. We also work closely with our clients' other trusted advisors, such as accountants and estate planning attorneys, to ensure our holistic approach incorporates generational wealth transfer, philanthropy and tax-efficient recommendations.

We pride ourselves on our relationship-focus, as we connect with each client family on a personal level. We remain committed to constantly learn about changes in our industry in order to further enhance our ability to serve our clients.

Please click here to learn more about www.famigliawealth.net

For more on the NSBA Leadership Council, please visit www.nsba.biz